
 

 

 

Ministry of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources Development 

     National Aquaculture Development Authority of Sri Lanka     
                                 Invitation for Bids 

 Procurement Notice 

 
Procurement of Desktop & Laptop Computers, Printers 

 
01. The Chairman of the National Aquaculture Development Authority of Sri Lanka invites sealed bids from 

qualified and eligible bidders for the Procurement of following Items. 

 

Contract No &  

Name of Procurement  

 

Bid Security  & Validity 

(SLR)  

 

Non 

Refundable 

Bid Fee 

(SLR) 

 

Closing Date & 

Time of Issuing 

of Bidding 

Documents 

 

 

Closing and 

Opening Date & 

Time of 

Receiving of Bid 

 

NQ/DPC/2018/NCB/G/03 

 

Procurement of Desktop & 

Laptop Computers, Printers 

 

Cash - 50,000.00         or 

Bank Security - 100,000.00 

 

121 Days 

 

6,000.00 

 

14. 02. 2018 at 

3.00 p. m. 

 

15 .02. 2018 at 

2.00 p. m. 

 

02. All eligible bidders may obtain further information on the Bid from Computer Analyst, Tel: 011 278 6577 / 011 

278 6495, Fax: 011 278 6493 and www.naqda.gov.lk and inspect the bidding documents free of charge at the 

following address during office hours from 9.00 a m to 3.00 p. m. from 24th January 2018 to 14th February 

2018. 

03. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by any interested eligible bidder on the 

submission of a written application to the following address and upon payment of a non-refundable bid fee in 

cash or bank draft during the period as indicated above. 

 

 

04. Bids shall be valid for Ninety One (91) days from the deadline of bid submission. 

  

05. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security as specified in the Bid Documents and must be delivered to the 

address given below in accordance with the general conditions on or before the dates mentioned above. 

 

Chairman, 

National Aquaculture Development Authority of Sri Lanka, 

No. 41/1, New Parliament Road,  

Pelawatte, Battaramulla. 

24.01.2018 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.naqda.gov.lk/

